Squapin Island Tribal Resolution.

RESOLUTION # 70-1

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the recognized governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation, and

whereas, The Squaxin Island Council is desireous of allowing all tribal members to hunt on property owned by the tribe on the Island, and

whereas, The Squaxin Island Council is desireous of allowing all tribal members to fish and dig for shell fish on beaches owned by the tribe on the Island.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE ITRESOLED, that all tribal members of the Squaxin Island Tribe shall be allowed to hunt and to fish and dig shell fish on land and beaches owned by the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe.

## CERTIFIC ATION

This is to certify that the foregoing resolution was duly passed at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held at Florence Sigo's, Kamilche, Washington, on the day of February, 1970, a quorum being present, by a vote of 4 for and 0 against said resolution.

Chairman

Secretary

all joerson Doned the J.D.

Conds